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Status: Showing

Ore Zone/
Year/Report On

Tonnage/
Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

VEIN

1979 N

DUMP

1979 N

OUTCROP

1975 N

TRENCH

1974 N

TRENCH

1974 N

TRENCH

1974 N

TRENCH

1974 N

Assay/analysis
Rock

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis

Chip

Assay/analysis

Chip

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Chip

Copper
Molybdenum

Copper
Molybdenum
Tungsten

Zinc

Copper
Silver

Copper
Molybdenum

Copper
Molybdenum

Copper
Molybdenum
Silver

1.31 %
0.06 %

0.131 %
0.015 %
0.01 %

0.658 %

14%
41.0 gt

1.05 %
0.014 %

0.80 %
0.003 %

1.50 %
0.047 %
4.8 git

a sample (no. 710M) from a massive
pyrrhotite-chalcopyrite vein

Property File - Esperanza Explorations Ltd.
[1980-03-01]: Property Examination Report - The Mt.
Haley Prospect

a dump sample of monzonite hosting disseminated
mineralization

Property File - Esperanza Explorations Ltd.
[1980-03-01]: Property Examination Report - The Mt.
Haley Prospect

a grab sample (B-439) of outcrop assayed 0.658 per
cent zinc, while other talus samples (B-433 to 448)
yielded up to 23.65 per cent zinc and 0.11 per cent
copper

Property File - Aquitaine Co. of Canada Ltd.
[1976-02-02]: Report on Southeastern British Columbia
Project 1975 for Aquitaine Company of Canada

chip samples from trench 1 over 55 centimetres from
sample H-3

Property File - R. Sheffield [1974-09-06]: Report -
Haley #I

chip samples from trench 1 over 60 centimetres from
sample H-1

Property File - R. Sheffield [1974-09-06]: Report -
Haley #I). A select dump sample from one of the
former adits yielded 95.8 grams per tonne silver
(Property File - R. Sheffield [1974-09-06]: Report -
Haley #I

chip samples from trench 1 over 85 centimetres from
sample H-2

Property File - R. Sheffield [1974-09-06]: Report -
Haley #I). A select dump sample from one of the
former adits yielded 95.8 grams per tonne silver
(Property File - R. Sheffield [1974-09-06]: Report -
Haley #I

chip samples from trench 1 over 95 centimetres from
sample H-7

Property File - R. Sheffield [1974-09-06]: Report -
Haley #I). A select dump sample from one of the
former adits yielded 95.8 grams per tonne silver
(Property File - R. Sheffield [1974-09-06]: Report -
Haley #I
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